From: Devonshire, Antoine C

To: Jamie Woods
Cc: Bhavsar, Kajal H; Tallam, Laxmana; "Buchko, Matt"; Simler, Andrew G; Alfred Malefatto; "wally nutire.com";

Elizabeth.Kromhout@FloridaDEP.gov; Norva.Blandin@FloridaDEP.gov; kkantor@swa.org;
Jamie.Morales@flhealth.gov; Tor.bejnar@dep.state.fl.us

Subject: RE: Request for Additional Information - Letter of Approval
Date: Tuesday, October 12, 2021 4:29:00 PM
Attachments: Letter of Approvall- Nutire Request For Extension of Time (002).pdf

Dear Mr. Woods

RE: Request for Additional Information
Permit File Number: 0405757-001-WT
WACS ID: 107086

Palm Beach County, Florida

This email has attached a letter which notifies you of the Department’s approval for an extension of
ninety days per Rule 62-4.055(1) F.A.C. The due date to provide the additional information is January
11, 2022.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact the Department at (561) 837-5974 or
email at EPOST_SWM_SEPB@flhealth.gov.

The documents are in Adobe PDF format. Adobe Acrobat Reader is required to view this document
and a free reader can be downloaded from www.adobe.com <http://www.adobe.com/ >.

We respectfully request that you acknowledge receipt of this email.

Regards

utoine Devonsthine
Engineering Specialist 111
Florida Department of Health
Palm Beach County

800 Clematis St

West Palm Beach FL 33401

Office Phone:561-837-5944
Email: antoine.devonshire@flhealth.gov
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Mission:
To protect, promote & improve the health
of all people in Florida through integrated

state, county & community efforts. HEALTH

Palm Beach County

Vision: To be the Healthiest State in the Nation

Ron DeSantis
Governor

Joseph A. Ladapo, MD, PhD
State Surgeon General

OCTOBER 12, 2021
ELECTRONIC CORRESPONDENCE
jwoods@l!Iw-law.com

Electronic Mail-Received Receipt Requested
James M Woods, Attorney at Law

Lewis Longman Walker

515 North Flagler Dr., Suite 1500

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Tel: 561.640.0820 Fax: 561.640.8202

Re: Request for Additional Information
Project No.: 0405757-001-WT
New and Used Wholesale Tires, Inc. (“Nutire”)
WACS 107086

Dear Mr. Woods:

On October 6, 2021, we received your letter requesting additional time to respond to the Florida Department of
Health Palm Beach County’s request for additional information dated July 15, 2021. This letter serves to notify
you of the Department’s approval for an extension of ninety days per Rule 62-4.055(1) F.A.C. The due date to

provide the additional information is January 11, 2022.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact the Department at (561) 837-5974 or email at

EPOST SWM_SEPB@flhealth.gov.

Executed in West Palm Beach, Florida
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PALM BEACH COUNTY

Laxmana Tallam, P.E., Environmental Administrator
Air and Waste Section
Division of Environmental Public Health

LT/kb/ad
Florida Department of Health, Palm Beach County
Division of Environmental Public Health Accredited Health Department
P.0. Box 29, 800 Clematis Street, West Palm Beach, FL 33402 YN Public Health Accreditation Board

PHONE: 561-837-5900 * FAX: 561-837-5295
FloridaHealth.gov / palmbeach.floridahealth.gov
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Permittee: New and Used Wholesale Tires Inc Facility: New and Used Wholesale Tires Inc
Permit No. 0405757-001-WT WACS NO.: 107086

This letter was sent to the following people by electronic mail with received receipt requested.

Waleed Hawa wally@nutire.com

Buchko, Matt MBuchko@ardaman.com

Alfred Malefatto amalefatto@llw-law.com

Simler, Andrew G Andrew.Simler@flhealth.gov
Elizabeth Kromhout, FDEP/TAL Elizabeth.kromhout@FloridaDEP.gov
Norva Blandin, FDEP/SED Norva.Blandin@FloridaDEP.gov
Karen Kantor, SWA/PBC kkantor@swa.org

Jaime Morales, FDOH/PBC Jamie . Morales@flhealth.gov

Tor Bejnar, DEP/TAL tor.bejnar@dep.state.fl.us
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